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Budget vs Actual
For the period ended May 31, 2022
Current Current Current
Period Period Period e YTD Budget L !Budget Total Budget
) Year Actual Variance
Actual Budget Variance
Revenues
State Aid - Revenue Limit
8011 LCFF State Aid $ 15557 S - $ 15557 S 430,425 S 383,754 S 46671 S 380,208
8012 Education Protection Account - - - 5,028 4,750 278 6,464
8096 In Lieu of Property Taxes - 6,969 (6,969) - 47,553 (47,553) 61,486
Total State Aid - Revenue Limit 15,557 6,969 8,588 435,453 436,057 (604) 448,157
Federal Revenue
8181 Special Education - Entitlement - - - 581 - 581 -
8182 Special Education - Discretionary - - - 103 - 103 -
8220 Federal Child Nutrition - 2,047 (2,047) - 14,327 (14,327) 20,467
8290 Title I, Part A - Basic Low Income - - - - 29,391 (29,391) 39,188
8291 Title I, Part A - Teacher Quality - - - 1,223 3,956 (2,733) 5,275
8294 Title V, Part B - PCSGP - - - 61,247 - 61,247 =
8296 Other Federal Revenue - - - 130,833 - 130,833 -
Total Federal Revenue - 2,047 (2,047) 193,987 47,674 146,313 64,930
Other State Revenue
8311 State Special Education 4,548 4,040 508 13,644 12,121 1,523 20,202
8520 State Child Nutrition - 194 (194) - 1,356 (1,356) 1,937
8560 State Lottery - - - - - - 7,370
8599 Other State Revenue 19 - 19 152 - 152 -
Total Other State Revenue 4,567 4,234 333 13,796 13,477 319 29,508
Other Local Revenue
8699 School Fundraising 474 - 474 1,393 - 1,393 -
8980 Contributions, Unrestricted - - - 10,287 - 10,287 -
Total Other Local Revenue 474 - 474 11,680 - 11,680 -
Total Revenues 20,598 13,250 7,348 654,916 497,208 157,708 542,596
Expenses
Certificated Salaries
1100 Teachers' Salaries 20,839 25,794 4,955 215,996 278,621 62,625 304,415
1170 Teachers' Substitute Hours 4,802 - (4,802) 50,650 29,802 (20,849) 29,802
1175 Teachers' Extra Duty/Stipends - 111 111 - 778 778 889
1200 Pupil Support Salaries - - - 21,647 23,695 2,047 23,695
1300 Administrators' Salaries 9,167 9,167 0 100,833 100,833 0 110,000
Total Certificated Salaries 34,808 35,071 264 389,127 433,729 44,601 468,800
Classified Salaries
2100 Instructional Salaries 2,888 3,040 152 35,948 34,580 (1,368) 37,620
2400 Clerical and Office Staff Salaries 7,113 5,290 (1,823) 84,294 69,378 (14,916) 74,668
Total Classified Salaries 10,001 8,330 (1,671) 120,242 103,958 (16,284) 112,288
Benefits
3301 OASDI/Alternative 2,728 2,351 (377) 30,710 30,623 (87) 32,974
3311 Medicare/Alternative 638 550 (88) 7,236 7,162 (74) 7,712
3401 Health and Welfare Benefits, certificated positions 3,249 5,833 2,585 40,748 58,094 17,346 63,927
3501 State Unemployment Insurance 61 940 879 5,548 16,414 10,866 17,354
3601 Workers' Compensation Insurance, certificated positions 500 851 352 5,590 8,214 2,624 9,065
3901 Other Benefits, certificated positions 3,230 3,033 (196) 33,711 34,609 899 37,643
Total Benefits 10,404 13,558 3,154 123,543 155,117 31,574 168,675
Books & Supplies
4100 Textbooks and Core Materials - - - 515 515 - 515
4200 Books and Reference Materials - - - 492 770 278 770
4302 School Supplies 169 1,249 1,080 5,182 11,751 6,568 13,000
4305 Software - 3,892 3,892 32,843 56,449 23,606 60,341
4310 Office Expense 444 131 (313) 12,393 10,869 (1,525) 11,000
4311 Business Meals - - - 224 - (224) -
4400 Noncapitalized Equipment - - - 4,366 6,625 2,259 6,625
4700 Food Services - 2,801 2,801 - 19,604 19,604 22,404
Total Books & Supplies 613 8,073 7,460 56,015 106,582 50,567 114,656
Subagreement Services
5102 Special Education 6,212 3,359 (2,852) 24,871 25,957 1,086 29,316
5103 Substitute Teacher - 626 626 9,255 6,374 (2,881) 7,000
5104 Transportation 6,312 2,312 (4,000) 33,382 23,813 (9,569) 26,125
5106 Other Educational Consultants - - - 3,600 - (3,600) =
Total Subagreement Services 12,524 6,297 (6,226) 71,108 56,144 (14,964) 62,441
Operations & Housekeeping
5201 Auto and Travel - 63 63 137 574 438 637
5300 Dues & Memberships - 779 779 1,549 6,346 4,797 7,125
5400 Insurance 1,488 1,488 - 16,473 16,473 - 17,961
5900 Communications 595 - (595) 1,539 157 (1,382) 157

5901 Postage and Shipping - 316 316 4,746 4,689 (56) 5,005
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Current Current Current
Period Period Period e YTD Budget L _Budget Total Budget
) Year Actual Variance
Actual Budget Variance
2,083 2,645 562 24,444 28,240 3,797 30,885




Budget vs Actual
For the period ended May 31, 2022

Facilities, Repairs & Other Leases
5601 Rent
5610 Repairs and Maintenance
Total Facilities, Repairs & Other Leases
Professional/Consulting Services
5803 Legal
5804 Professional Development
5805 General Consulting
5806 Special Activities/Field Trips
5808 Printing
5809 Other Taxes and Fees
5810 Payroll Service Fee
5811 Management Fee
5812 District Oversight Fee
5813 County Fees
5814 SPED Encroachment
5815 Public Relations/Recruitment
Total Professional/Consulting Services
Interest
Interest Expense
Total Interest
Total Expenses

Change in Net Assets
Net Assets, Beginning of Period

Net Assets, End of Period
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Current Current Current
Period Period Period e YTD Budget WS !Budget Total Budget
B Year Actual Variance
Actual Budget Variance
10,232 10,232 0 61,393 61,393 0 71,625
- 45 45 220 355 135 400
10,232 10,277 45 61,613 61,748 135 72,025
324 976 652 (4,155) 9,024 13,179 10,000
- = - 6,385 3,000 (3,385) 3,000
- - - 30,511 30,000 (511) 30,000
25 = (25) 25 1,000 975 1,000
- 902 902 5,421 7,224 1,803 8,125
49 178 129 3,032 1,958 (1,074) 2,136
280 340 60 3,478 3,738 261 4,078
4,365 4,482 117 48,674 49,373 699 53,855
- 70 70 - 476 476 4,482
625 - (625) 1,875 2,000 125 3,000
- 242 242 - 727 727 1,212
618 - (618) 24,233 35,868 11,635 35,868
6,286 7,189 903 119,479 144,388 24,910 156,756
11 = (11) 10,810 10,762 (48) 10,762
11 = (11) 10,810 10,762 (48) 10,762
86,962 91,441 4,479 976,380 1,100,668 124,288 1,197,288
(66,364) (78,192) 11,827 (321,464) (603,460) 281,996 (654,693)
(145,429) 109,671

$ (211,793)

$ (211,793)
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Statement of Financial Position
May 31, 2022
Current Beginning
YTD Change || YTD % Change
Balance Year Balance & : &
Assets
Current Assets
9001 Cash & Cash Equivalents S 8,105 S 49,904 S (41,799) -84%
9102, 9103, 910¢ Public Funding Receivables 92,226 100,000 (7,774) -8%
9150 Prepaid Expenses 25,488 22,850 2,638 12%
Total Current Assets 125,819 172,754 (46,935) -27%
Long-Term Assets
9200 Deposits 35,600 - 35,600 0%
Total Long Term Assets 35,600 - 35,600 0%
Total Assets S 161,419 $ 172,754 S (11,335) -7%
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
9500, 9501 Accounts Payable S 13630 S 35,139 §$ (21,509) -61%
9505, 9510, A d Liabiliti 30,654 27,944 2,710 10%
9512, 9515 ccrued Liabilities , , , 6
9540 Deferred Revenue 7,581 - 7,581 0%
9570 Notes Payable, Current Portion 221,348 - 221,348 0%
Total Current Liabilities 273,213 63,083 210,130 333%
Long-Term Liabilities
9670 Notes Payable, Net of Current Portion 100,000 - 100,000 0%
Total Long-Term Liabilities 100,000 - 100,000 0%
Total Liabilities 373,213 63,083 310,130 492%
Total Net Assets (211,793) 109,671 (321,464) -293%

Total Liabilities and Net Assets S 161,419 $ 172,754 $ (11,335) -7%
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Statement of Cash Flows

For the period ended May 31, 2022

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Change in Net Assets
Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net cash flows
from operating activities:
Decrease/(Increase) in Operating Assets:
Public Funding Receivables
Prepaid Expenses
Other Assets
Accounts Payable
Accrued Expenses
Deferred Revenue
Total Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Proceeds from (payments on) Long-Term Debt
Total Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Change in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalents, Beginning of Period

Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of Period

Attachment 9
Page 6 of 87

Month Ended YTD Ended
05/31/22 05/31/22

$ (66,364) (321,464)
- 7,774
(22,512) (2,638)
(35,600) (35,600)
(4,330) (21,509)
238 2,710
- 7,581
(128,568) (363,147)
100,973 321,348
100,973 321,348
(27,595) (41,799)
35,700 49,904
S 8,105 8,105
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Check Register
For the period ended May 31, 2022

Check Number Vendor Name Transaction Description Check Date | Check Amount
10231 Charter Impact Business Mgmt Svcs, Payroll Svcs, Student Data Svcs - 05/22 5/9/2022 $ 4,645.00
10232 CharterLIFE Health Ins - 05/22 5/9/2022 4,114.15
10233 Department of Justice Fingerprinting Svcs - 03/22 5/9/2022 49.00
10234 Gabriel Ramirez Reimb - 04/18/22 - 04/28/22 5/9/2022 343.25
10235 NWEA License (44), Professional Development 5/9/2022 2,028.00
10236 Visa Payment Processing CC Payment - 02/27/22 - 03/25/22 5/9/2022 480.79
10237 H & S Transportation Transportation Svcs - 05/09/22 5/12/2022 535.00
10238 Savvas Learning Company LLC School Supplies 5/12/2022 4,471.78
10239 Caleb Goldstein Reimb. - 05/03/22 5/19/2022 25.00
10240 Expatiate Communications SpEd Svcs - 02/22 5/19/2022 3,884.83
10241 Gabriel Ramirez Reimb - 01/31/22 - 04/19/22 5/19/2022 460.30
10242 HopSkipDrive, Inc. Transportation Svcs - 04/30/22 5/19/2022 5,777.05
10243 Visa Payment Processing CC Payment - 03/29/22 - 04/28/22 5/19/2022 1,009.48
10244 JMMS LLC Rent - 1st Month and Security Deposit 5/20/2022 29,800.00
10245 Metro by T-Mobile Communication Svcs 5/20/2022 25.00
10246 Montebello Unified School District Rent - 05/22 5/20/2022 10,232.14
10247 YHK LLC Rent - 1st Month and Security Deposit 5/20/2022 29,800.00
10248 Bernardo Lopez Lopez Bernardo Final Check 5/16/22-5/31/22 5/31/2022 1,269.19
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/1/2022 291.20
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/1/2022 145.60
ACH State Compensation Insurance Fund ~ Workers' Comp. 04/22 5/3/2022 499.57
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/3/2022 203.00
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/18/2022 1,787.40
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/18/2022 458.33
ACH Matrix/Trust Co. Trust Co. 5/20/2022 1,045.80

Total Disbursements Issued in May $ 103,380.86
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Accounts Payable Aging
Over 90
| i 1-30D 31-60 D 61 - 90 D.
Vendor Name Invoice/Credit Number nvoice Date Due Current e e e Days Past Total
Date Past Due Past Due Past Due
Due
Alan Blandon 1 5/28/2021  6/27/2021 -8 -8 -8 - S 159 1
Expatiate Communications SPEDPGPR10-21/22 5/4/2022 6/4/2022 2,327 - - - - 2,327
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP 778189 11/12/2021 11/12/2021 - - - - 10,978 10,978
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP 792862 3/22/2022 3/22/2022 - - - 324 - 324
Total Outstanding Invoices $ 2,327 $ - $ - S 324§ 10979 S 13,630
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General Ledger Detail

Object Code Object Title Name Document Number Transaction Description Session 1D Effective Date Debit Credit Resource Code Resource Title

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Opening Balance 0.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-21-0049 PR Accrual; Pay Date: 070221 JV-21-0049 7/1/2021 5,500.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Yutong Li TI0702-07 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 71212021 1,125.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Mark Sevillano Jr TI0702-06 Employee: 108; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 7212021 1,250.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers’ Salaries Kristina M. Leonard 70004 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 7/2/2021 250.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Jesus Valle-Lara TI0702-01 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 71212021 375.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kevin J. Manning TI0702-04 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 71212021 1,250.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Ryan A. Rodriguez TI0702-05 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 7/2/2021 JV-21-P0702S 71212021 1,250.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kimberly Chen TI0723-07 Employee: 112; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-P0723 7/23/2021 180.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kristina M. Leonard 70006 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-P0723 7/23/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kevin J. Manning TI0723-10 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-P0723 7/23/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Ryan A. Rodriguez TI0723-11 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-P0723 7/23/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Yutong Li TI0723-12 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-P0723 7123/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0003 PR Accrual; Pay Date: 08/10/21 JV-22-0003 7/31/2021 9,886.68 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kimberly Chen; Employee: 112; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 180.00 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kristina M. Leonard; Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 242667 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kevin J. Manning; Employee: 104; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Ryan A. Rodriguez; Employee: 107; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 ‘Yutong Li; Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kimberly Chen; Employee: 112; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 180.00 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kristina M. Leonard; Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Kevin J. Manning; Employee: 104; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 Ryan A. Rodriguez; Employee: 107; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0005 ‘Yutong Li; Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0005 7131/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 YYutong Li; Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0060 7/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 Yutong Li; Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/23/2021 JV-22-0060 7/31/2021 2,426.67 3213 Elementary and Secondary School
Emergency Reliefe lll (ESSER Ill) Fund

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0003 PR Accrual; Pay Date: 08/10/21 JV-22-0003 8/1/2021 9,886.68 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 Kimberly Chen - Employee: 112; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 14250 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 Kristina M. Leonard - Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 Yutong Li - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Jv-22-0010 Kevin J. Manning - Employee: 104; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JVv-22-0010 Ryan A. Rodriguez - Employee: 107; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2/426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Jv-22-0010 Kimberly Chen - Employee: 112; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 142.50 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 Kristina M. Leonard - Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 YYutong Li - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0010 Kevin J. Manning - Employee: 104; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Jv-22-0010 Ryan A. Rodriguez - Employee: 107; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0010 8/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kimberly Chen TI0810-06 Employee: 112; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-P0810 8/10/2021 142.50 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kristina M. Leonard TI0810-08 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-P0810 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Yutong Li T10810-09 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-P0810 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Kevin J. Manning TI0810-10 Employee: 104; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-P0810 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries Ryan A. Rodriguez TI0810-12 Employee: 107; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-P0810 8/10/2021 2,426.67 4610 NCLB, Title V, Part B, PCSG

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0008 Chen, Kimberly - Employee: 112; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0008 8/25/2021 142.50 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0008 Leonard, Kristina - Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0008 8/25/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0008 Li Yutong - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0008 8/25/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0008 Manning, Kevin J. - Employee: 104; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0008 8/25/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0008 Rodriguez, Ryan A. - Employee: 107; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0008 8/25/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0009 PR Accrual; Pay Date: 09/10/21 JV-22-0009 8/31/2021 9,849.18 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 Yutong Li - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0060 8/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 Li Yutong - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0060 8/31/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 Yutong Li - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/10/2021 JV-22-0060 8/31/2021 2,426.67 3213 Elementary and Secondary School
Emergency Reliefe IIl (ESSER Il) Fund

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0060 Li Yutong - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/25/2021 JV-22-0060 8/31/2021 2,426.67 3213 Elementary and Secondary School
Emergency Reliefe lll (ESSER Ill) Fund

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0009 PR Accrual; Pay Date: 09/10/21 JV-22-0009 9/1/2021 9,849.18 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0012 Chen, Kimberly - Employee: 112; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 150.00 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0012 Hernandez, Daryl - Employee: 115; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers’ Salaries JV-22-0012 Leonard, Kristina - Employee: 111; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JVv-22-0012 Li, Yutong - Employee: 110; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JVv-22-0012 Manning, Kevin - Employee: 104; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 2,426.66 0000 Unrestricted

1100 Certificated Teachers' Salaries JV-22-0012 Rodriguez, Ryan - Employee: 107; Pay Date: 09/10/2021 JV-22-0012 9/10/2021 2,426.67 0000 Unrestricted
